Case Number	80708/1/17
Court	Magistrate Court
Complainant	S.J.M.H. Chandrani Samarakoon
Background of the Complainant	Commissioner of Local Government.
	Department of Local Government (Western
	Province)
Designation of the Accused and place	Member of Municipal Council
of work	Colombo Municipal Council
Raid conducted on	-
Date of solicitation	-
Synopsis of the incident	This suspect has served as a Member of
	Colombo Municipal Council. He has not
	submitted declaration of assets and liabilities for
	2010-2015 to the authority concerned.
	Judgement
Charges	Sentences
1. Non-submission of declaration of	A fine of Rs.1000/ 3 months imprisonment if
assets and liabilities for year 2012	the fine not paid.
2.	
3.	
4.	
Date of the Judgement	17.11.2017
Name of the Prosecutor	Mrs. Anuradha Siriwardana, ADL

Mr. Ratnayaka – PC 49460

Ms. Anushika – WPC 9711

Name of the Investigation Officers